PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
<u>۱</u>			lame	Execution Date		
Ming Guo				03/31/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	ame: ASCENTA LICENSING CORPORATION					
Street Address:	1105 N. Market Street					
Internal Address:	Suite 1300					
City:	Wilmington					
State/Country:	DELAWARE					
Postal Code:	19801					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 13294		132943				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: 6086621276						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 6086621277						
Email: 5086621277 Email: vlhoeft@casimirj			iones.com			
Correspondent Name: Robert A. Goetz						
Address Line 1: Casimir Jones S			C			
Address Line 2: 2275 Deming Wa			-		a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	
Address Line 4: Middleton, WISCONSIN 53562						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			UM-31692/US-3/ORD			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Robert A. Goetz			
Signature:			/Robert A. Goetz/			
Date:			04/30/2013			
Total Attachments: 2 source=31692US3MingGuoAssignmentEXECpdf#page1.tif source=31692US3MingGuoAssignmentEXECpdf#page2.tif						

1

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received and intending to be legally bound, I, the undersigned joint inventor (Assignor), hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASCENTA LICENSING CORPORATION, 1105 N. Market Street, Suite 1300, Wilmington, DE 19801, USA, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to my invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, relating in and to:

Spiro-oxindole MDM2 Antagonists

as described in U.S. Patent Application No. 13/294,315, filed on November 11, 2011, and International Patent Application No. PCT/US2011/060300, filed on November 11, 2011, and claiming priority to Provisional Patent Application Nos. 61/413,094, filed November 12, 2010, 61/451,968, filed March 11, 2011, 61/451,958, filed March 11, 2011, and 61/470,992, filed April 1, 2011 in the United States of America, collectively, the "Application(s)", and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to claim priority based on said Application(s), and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country or patent organization, including, without limitation, continuations, divisions, renewals, revivals, and any substitute applications of said Applications, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues, reexaminations, pipelines and extensions, and governmental exclusivity rights of the same; and I hereby authorize and request the USPTO and any foreign patent authority or office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications or priorities as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

I authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said assignee or its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as said assignee may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing, maintaining, and enforcing patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.

PATENT REEL: 030319 FRAME: 0343 I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed and that I will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

Signed at San Diego, California (City, State, and Nation)
(City, State, and Nation)
on this <u>31st</u> day of <u>March</u> , 2013
Signature: <u>AUMANAR</u>
Inventor's Name: Ming Guo
Mailing Address: 5810 Aster Meadows Place San Diego, CA 92130
SIGNED on behalf of ASCENTA LICENSING CORPORATION,
Signature:
Name: Jou Sussman
Title: TRSASURER
Date: 4/30/2013

1639578_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 030319 FRAME: 0344

RECORDED: 04/30/2013